DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00 Pgs=4 **2016-879533** 04/18/2016 01:21 PM

TICOR TITLE - CARSON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF GRANTOR

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording contains a Social Security number as required by law:

State Law: NRS 40.525 Sec. 5 - Death Certificates Attached to Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

State Law: NRS 440.380 Sec. 1.(a) - Medical Certificate of Death; Contents

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY

Signed By:

APN: 1420-28-311-012 ORDER NO.: 01600631-DKD

Print Name/Title: Tammy L. May, Title Officer

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Sarah A. Crawford 2874 San Juan Circle Minden, NV 89423

A.P.N. #	1420-28-311-012
Escrow No.	1600631-DKD
	Recording Requested By:
Sarah A. Craw	ford
2874 SA MINDEN,	N JUAN CIRCLE NV 89423

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF GRANTOR

State of Nevada	}
	} ss
County of Carson City	}

Sarah A. Crawford, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Joann C. Larsen, the decedent mentioned in attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Joann C. Larsen named as the grantor or as one of the grantors in the deed recoded on April 8, 2014 in, records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

\$\int_{Book} A14, PAGE 1482, DOBUMENT NO. \$40761\$

All that certain real property situate in the County of **Douglas**, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 144, Block H, as shown on the Final Map #PD99-02-05 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 5, a Planned Development, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 4, 2001, in Book 0501, at Page 1402, as Document No. 513570 and Certificate of Amendment recorded July 17, 2001, as Document No. 518483.

Sarah A. Crawford is the grantee or at least one of the grantees to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Joann V. Larsen or is the authorized representative of the grantee or at least one of the grantees.

representative of the grantee or at least one of the	he grantees.
Dated: 4/7/2016	
Sarah A. Cafual Sarah A. Crawford	A. VEATCH Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 10-1228-3 My Appt. Expires Feb 7, 2018
State of NEVADA } } ss. County of CARSON CITY }	
By: Swah A. Cra	agnil 7:2016 w for d
Notary Public	

STANDE OF CALACRO RN A

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

		15215237 TE FILE NUMBER			CERTIF SE BLACK NIK ONLY /	ICATE OF I	DEATH JIS OR ALTERATIONS		3201519		
_	1. NAME OF DECEDER JOANN	VT-FIRST (Given)		2. MID			3. LA	ST (Family) RSEN			
AL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN A	3 - Include full AKA	(PIRST, MIDDLE, L	AST)	- 1		E OF BIRTH mm/dd/d	5. AGE Yrs. 81	IF DNDER ONE YEAR Months Days	F UNDER 241	Minutes F
ECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FORE		-0	CURITY NUMBER	YES	X NO U	12. MARITAL STATU		7. DATE OF DEATH 11/03/2015	V	8. HOUR (24 Hours) 1746
ECEDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest (see worksheet on back SOME COLI	LEGE L	YES		Wei (19)	X NO	WHITE		is may tie Reted (see works motion, employment agenc		EARS IN OCCUPATION
	HOMEMAKE	ER				N HOME	(ag., ga.		N	.,,	50
S.F.	20 DECEDENT'S RESIL				**************************************				/ OF	a	
USUAL	21. CITY MINDEN	184	**************************************	DOUGLAS			IP CODE 423	24 YEARS IN CO	UNTY 25. STATE/FORE	IGN COUNTRY	
NEOR-	26. INFORMANT'S NA SARAH CRA	47.4754		-R		27. INFORMANT'S 19315 OL	MAILING ADDRESS (S D FRIEND F	ROAD, CAI	YYON COUN	TRY, CA	91351
ATION	28. NAME OF SUFFVIVI	NG SPOUSE/SRDI	r-FIRST	29. MIDD	LE		30. LAST (BIRT	TH NAME)			-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
NFORM	31. NAME OF FATHER	PARENT-FIRST	10 Company	32. MIĐO	LE	7	33 LAST BARKE	R		22	4. BIRTH STATE
SPOUSE ARENT II	35. NAME OF MOTHER	VPARENT-FIRST		36. MIDD	uř .		37. LAST (BIRT	IN HAME)	**************************************	3	8. BIRTH STATE
8 5	39. DISPOSITION DATE	mm/dtd/ccyy	O PLACE OF FINAL	CONTROL RE	SIDENCE	SARAH C	RAWFORD			<u>]v</u>	<u>va</u>
DIRECTOR. EGISTRAR	11/10/2015 41, TYPE OF DISPOSIT		19315 ULL	FRIEND	42. SIGNATUR	E OF EMBALMER	JNTRY, CA	91351		43. LICE	NSE NUMBER
OCAL R	CR/RES 44. NAME OF FUNERA ROSE FAMI	L ESTABLISHMEN	AL HOME		45. LICENSEN		TURE OF LOCAL RE		<i>EG</i>	(N) V 3/55	mm/ed/ccyy
Z -	101. PLACE OF DEATH		VALTIONIL	·	FD1760		FREY GUI		SER, MD	AL, SPECIFY OF	
LACE OF DEATH	HENRY MAY	1.00		ORIAL HOS		175.275% E	X IP EPVO	P DOA	Hospice Home		ecedent's Other
5.0	LOS ANGEL	W		BEAN PKV	700	that should be seen	death, DO NOT enter to		VALEN		REPORTED TO CORONER?
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting	1. 1	is cardiac arrest, map	entory proest, or ventri	cular Monitolion witho	ut showing the etiolog	L DO NOT ABBREVIAT	E.	Onset and Des	T Y	SE X NO
_	in death Seguentially, list conditions, if any,							1.39	(B7)		SY PERFORMED?
F DEATH		HYPER	COAGULA	BLE STATE				100 Maria	(cn)	110, AUTO	PSY PERFORMED?
AUSE OF	Salara Maria	PNEUM	AINC						υη WK	111, USED IN	DETERMINING CAUSE?
	PROLONGE	D SEDEN	ONTHIBUTING TO I	DEATH BUT NOT RE	SULTING IN THE UN	DERLYING CAUSE	3VEN IN 107				·
	113, WAS OPERATION NO	RERFORMED FOR	ANY CONDITION IN	(TEM 107 OR 1127 (If yes, list type of op	eration and thite.)		# 1			REGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
AN'S NOT	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO TH AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND I Decedent Attended S	PLACE STATED FROM	THE CAUSES STATED.		REAND TIME OF	CENTRER (ENDRA P	II LALM D		r (1990 - 1990)	UMBER 117.0	ATÉ mm/dd/ccyy
£ & 1	(A) mm/dd/ccyy 11/03/2015	(8)	mm/dd/ccyy	118. TYPE AT	TENDING PHYSICI	AN'S NAME, MAILIN	G ADORESS, ZIP COI	DEWEY	A87833	RA PILLA	09/2015 J.M.D.
	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY	OPINION DEATH OC	3/2015 CURRED AT THE HOUR Accident	R DATE, AND PLACE ST	ATED FROM THE CAL	JSES STATED,	120, INJUR	ED AT WORK?	121. INJURY DA	W1 1/2	122. HOUR (24 Hours)
	123. PLACE OF INJURY	99			lrivestigatio	ori de)ermir	led Est	U"U	UNK	AW 5.4	
Y'S USE	124. DESCRIBE HOW II	VURY OCCURRE	CEvents which resu	uited in injury)							
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125, LOCATION OF INJ	URY (Street eind nu	mber, or location, ar	nd city, and \$(p)							
Ů	128, SIGNATURE OF CO	RONER / DEPUT	CORONER	/ **	127.	DATE movida/ccyy	128. TYPE NAM	NE, TITLE OF CORO	MER / DEPUTY CORONE	A S. C.	1-9
STAT	E A	В	0	D E				COM Many distriction	FAX AUTH.	Adian Line Salah	CENSIA
REGIST		V			1.0		0001003079115*		FAA AUTH.		CENSUS TRACT

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles.

Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.



DEC - 1 2015

Director of Public Health and Requerrar

his copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

PBNCO (REV) 06/13

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

***************************************	2015215237		RASURES, W	AMEND A F HITEOUTS, PHO TERATIONS	200.00	32015190				
	1.1 PRINT CLEARLY IN BL	BIRTH	⊠ DEA	TH 🗆 FE	TAL DEATH		RATION NUMBER			
PART I	INFORMATION TO	rayu — gradada	D 3347 336				TO AS INCOME.			
INFORMATION	1A. NAME—FIRST JOANN	<u> </u>	MIDDLE /IRGINIA	V North Control von	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ARSEN				
AS IT APPEARS ON ORIGINAL RECORD	1 28 21 317 1 327 1 3		# 60 06 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		LOS ANGE		LES			
PART II	STATEMENT OF		S TO BIRT	ar many and a second	-HUNTER	ATH RECORD				
		ECT INFORMATION THAT			- C C	RMATION AS IT SHOULD APP	EAR 20F2			
	10	238 AND JUAN CIRC	ue /		533320238 2874 SAN JUA	N CIRCLE	His do.			
LIST ONE	31 BERTR				BURTON	VOINGEL				
LINÉ										
REASON FOR CORRECTION	11. FAMILY CORREC	TIONS								
	We, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury that we have personal knowledge of the above facts and that the information given above is true and correct.									
AFFIDAVITS AND SIGNATURES	12A. SIGNATURE OF FIRST PER MELISSA WOOD	12C TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART I FUNERAL DIRECTOR								
TWO PERSONS	12D. ADDRESS (STREET and N. 4444 COCHRAN ST	12E. DATE SIGNED—MW/DD/CCYY 11/23/2015								
MUST SIGN THIS FORM TO CORRECT A BIRTH, DEATH,	13A. SIGNATURE OF SECOND P	130. TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART I FUNERAL DIRECTOR								
OR FETAL DEATH RECORD	13D. ADDRESS (STREET and NU 4444 COCHRAN ST	13E, BATE SIGNED MANDD/CCYY 11/23/2015								
STATE/LOCAL REGISTRAR USE ONLY	14. OFFICE OF VITAL RECURDS OR LOCAL REGISTRAR STATE REGISTRAR - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS 15. DATE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION 11/23/2015									

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles. Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.

2015

STATE OF NEVADA-DECLARATION OF VALU 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	E FORM
a) 1420-28-311-012	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) U Vacant Land b) 🔁 Single Fam. I	Res. Book Page
c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording:
e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:
g)	
i) Other	< \ \ \
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	
Transfer Tax Value	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Motl	ner to Daughter without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	: <u>100</u> %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be late the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
supported by documentation if called upon to substant	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any a	iditional amount owed. /
Signature	Capacity Ascar
	Capacity Accept
Signature LINE	7 . 0
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Joann C. Larsen	Print Name: Sarah A. Crawford
Address: 2874 San Juan Circle	Address: 2874 San Juan Circle
Minden, NV 89423	Minden, NV 89423
City, State, Zip	City, State Zip
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow #.: <u>1600631-DKD</u>
Address: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1	
City, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703	